



# Emirates REIT celebrates 5<sup>th</sup> anniversary of listing on Nasdaq Dubai

- First REIT to launch and list on Nasdaq Dubai in the UAE
- First Sharia'a compliant REIT in the world, established in the UAE, grows to become largest Sharia'a compliant REIT globally
  - First REIT from the MENA region to access the international Sukuk market and obtain a credit rating

**Dubai, April 8, 2019** - Emirates REIT, the world's largest Sharia'a-compliant Real Estate Investment Trust, today celebrated the 5<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the listing of its shares on Nasdaq Dubai.

Abdullah Al Hamli and Sylvain Vieujot, Chairman and CEO respectively of Equitativa Dubai, the manager of Emirates REIT, rang the market-opening bell at the region's international exchange to mark the five-year milestone. Also present to mark the occasion were key shareholders and board members, government officials, and members of the senior management.

Emirates REIT became the first Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) in the Gulf region to list its shares on April 8, 2014. Established in the Dubai International Financial Centre (DIFC), Emirates REIT grew to become the largest Sharia'a compliant REIT in the world. It was also the first REIT from the MENA Region to access the international Sukuk market and obtain a credit rating, when it introduced its first landmark USD 400 million Sukuk on 6 December 2017.

**Sylvain Vieujot, CEO of Equitativa Dubai,** commented at the ceremony: "Since IPO, Emirates REIT has distributed USD 122.84 million of dividends (USD 0.41 per share) and provides a simple and efficient way to invest in Real Estate and get exposure to a diversified portfolio of prime assets with stable and growing cash flows. Equitativa is thrilled to celebrate the 5<sup>th</sup> anniversary of Emirates REIT going public by ringing the opening bell at Nasdaq Dubai. Emirates REIT has come a long way since its launch, becoming the largest Sharia'a compliant REIT in the world."

Hamed Ali, Chief Executive of Nasdaq Dubai, said: "We are delighted to host the successful listing of Emirates REIT, starting with its pioneering IPO and continuing during the company's development over the past five years. The listing reflects the versatile role played by the UAE's capital markets, by enabling investors to gain access to the real estate sector without directly owning property. We will continue to support Emirates REIT's development by providing an effective platform for its engagement with regional and international investors."





Independently managed by Equitativa Group, Emirates REIT offers regional and international retail and institutional investors stable, long-term, and income-yielding investments that provide portfolio diversification as well as sector diversification.

# Multiple Award winning REIT and Manager:

Emirates REIT and its manager, Equitativa has won many industry awards including: "Best Investment Fund" and "Best Real Estate Finance Company" awards, The "Deal of the Year" award from Islamic Finance News (IFN) and the "Sukuk of the Year - Middle East" from Banker Middle East, both for Emirates REIT's December 2017 Sukuk issuance. Emirates REIT was also awarded "Best REIT in the GCC" by Arabian Business magazine and Equitativa received the award of "Best REIT Manager in MENA" by Banker Middle East - to name a few.

- Ends -

## **About Emirates REIT**

Emirates REIT, (NASDAQ Dubai: REIT; ISIN: AEDFXA1XE5D7), the world's largest Shari'a compliant Real Estate Investment Trust, is a Dubai-based real estate investment trust established to invest in principally income-producing real estate in line with Shari'a principles. It currently owns freehold or leasehold properties comprising commercial, education and retail assets. Emirates REIT benefits from an exclusive Ruler's Decree's permitting it to purchase properties in onshore Dubai and Ras Al Khaimah.

### About Equitativa Group

The Equitativa Group is a leading regional asset manager focused on creating and managing real estate investment trusts (REITs). The group offers innovative risk-adjusted, income generating financial products that cater to institutional and retail investors. As the founder of the UAE's first Shari'a compliant REIT, Emirates REIT, established in the DIFC, Equitativa is today the largest REIT Manager in the Gulf Cooperation Council (GCC) countries and the biggest REIT Manager for Shari'a Compliant REITs in the world. Equitativa has about USD 2 billion of assets under management in the UAE including Emirates REIT and The Residential REIT, the latter incorporated in Abu Dhabi Global Markets. Equitativa is further diversifying its REITs by launching a hospitality REIT, a logistics REIT, and several other REITs in emerging markets.

### About Nasdaq Dubai

Nasdaq Dubai is the international financial exchange serving the region between Western Europe and East Asia. It welcomes regional as well as global issuers that seek regional and international investment. The exchange currently lists shares, derivatives, Sukuk (Islamic bonds), conventional bonds and Real Estate Investment Trusts (REITS). The majority shareholder of Nasdaq Dubai is Dubai Financial Market with a two-thirds stake. Borse Dubai owns one third of the shares. The regulator of





Nasdaq Dubai is the Dubai Financial Services Authority (DFSA). Nasdaq Dubai is located in the Dubai International Financial Centre (DIFC).

For more information on Equitativa and Emirates REIT:

Borouj Consulting Randa Mazzawi M: +97150 4506120 E: <u>randa@boroujconsulting.com</u> Nicola Ellegaard M: +97152 1678103 E: nicola@boroujconsulting.com

For Nasdaq Dubai enquiries, please contact:

Mark Fisher

Senior Vice President - Corporate Communications & Marketing Nasdaq Dubai

t: +971 4 305 5458 m: +971 50 624 5805 e: mark.fisher@nasdaqdubai.com

